FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-02-2001



101568719

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

10/10/100	2
	N FORM COVER SHEET
	MARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Merger Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	X Other Release of Security Agreement
Conveying Party	
	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name The Hongkong and Shanghai Ba	anking Corporation 11 22 00
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	ion Hong Kong
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
N	
Name R.H.M. International, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 141 Industrial Highway	
Address (line 2) PO Box 240	
.11	Rhode Island 02876
Address (line 3) Slatersville City Individual General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Other	document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	
FOR	R OFFICE USE ONLY
	je approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and ding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, progress
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average	pe approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the ductionant and the discount of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, ding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information, D.C. 20503. See OMB nagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Ignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS
gathering the data needed to of leformation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Mai	Descrice DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT
ADDRESS. Mail documents to be record	Ided with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving P	artv only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 310/442-88	334
Name	Bruce R. Greene	
Address (line 1)	Jenkens & Gilchrist, PC	
Address (line 2)	1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3200	
Address (line 3)	Dallas, Texas 75202-2799	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 4
Enter either the	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers demark Application Number(s) Registration Nu	mber(s)
74/28492		2214818
74/393573	3 74/393572 74/285815 2234431 2278234	2221867
	1921204 176373	1794343
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 68	
Fee Amoun	A San Branarties Listed (37 CFR 3.41); c 171	5.00
	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	
	A	0447
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

Bruce R. Greene

Name of Person Signing

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limite	ed Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if	additional names of receiving parties attached
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	State/Country Zip Code
	lf document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Corporation Association	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	ation Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra	n Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
Trademan 7-pm	1712713 1803738 1753290
	1784895 1768116 2039572
	2039571 1724691 1665480
	1430327 1697485 1765172
	2039581 2048533 1805374
	1805373 1533267 1800326
	2039579 1802774 1810074

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
Other				
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	on			
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
	Registration Number(s)			
Trademark Application Number(s)	1956652 1751943 1794325			
	2041018 2808516 1872533			
	1751940 1973237 1751936			
	1765300 1766772 1805300			
	1823768 1765299 1879869			
	1746459 1757674 1794344			
	1964425 1920561 1746455			

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying						
Enter Additional (Mark if	additional names	of conveying parties	attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name						month bay fear
Formerly _						
Individual	General	Partnership	Limited Par	tnership	Corporation	Association
Other						
Citizenshi	p State of Incorpor	ration/Organization				
Receiving P Enter Additional F	arty leceiving Party		Mark if addition	onal names of rece	iving parties attache	d
Name						
BA/AKA/TA						
omposed of						
Address (line 1)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)	City			State/Country	If documer	Zip Code nt to be recorded is an
Individua	ol Genera	al Partnership	Limited F	State/Country Partnership	assignmen not domici appointme representa (Designati	zip Code at to be recorded is an at and the receiving party is led in the United States, an at of a domestic attive should be attached attached
Individua Corporation	on Assoc	al Partnership		_	assignmen not domici appointme representa (Designati	nt to be recorded is an it and the receiving party is led in the United States, an int of a domestic tive should be attached on must be a separate
Individua Corporation Other Citizensh	ip/State of Incorpo	ciation	nistration	Partnership Number(s)	assignmen not domici appointme representa (Designati document	nt to be recorded is an and the receiving party is led in the United States, an int of a domestic tive should be attached on must be a separate from the Assignment.)
Other Citizensh	ip/State of Incorpo	ciation pration/Organization Imber(s) or Reg	nistration	Partnership Number(s) Der (DO NOT ENTE	assignmen not domici appointme representa (Designati document	nt to be recorded is an and the receiving party is led in the United States, an int of a domestic tive should be attached on must be a separate from the Assignment.)
Other Citizensh	ip/State of Incorpo	ciation pration/Organization Imber(s) or Reg	nistration	Partnership Number(s) Der (DO NOT ENTE	assignmen not domici appointme representa (Designati document	nt to be recorded is an and the receiving party is led in the United States, an int of a domestic tive should be attached on must be a separate from the Assignment.)
Other Citizensh	ip/State of Incorpo	ciation pration/Organization Imber(s) or Reg	nistration	Partnership Number(s) Der (DO NOT ENTE	assignmen not domici appointme representa (Designation document) Mark if a R BOTH numbers for Registration Nu	nt to be recorded is an and the receiving party is led in the United States, an int of a domestic tive should be attached on must be a separate from the Assignment.) additional numbers attached or the same property).
Other Citizensh	ip/State of Incorpo	ciation pration/Organization Imber(s) or Reg	nistration	Number(s) per (DO NOT ENTE	assignmen not domici appointme representa (Designati document Mark if a R BOTH numbers for Registration Numbers 1971828	nt to be recorded is an and the receiving party is led in the United States, an int of a domestic tive should be attached on must be a separate from the Assignment.) additional numbers attached or the same property). Imber(s) 1746675
Other Citizensh	ip/State of Incorpo	ciation pration/Organization Imber(s) or Reg	nistration	Number(s) per (DO NOT ENTE 2010714 1746454	assignmen not domici appointme representa (Designation document) Mark if a R BOTH numbers for Registration Numbers 1971828	nt to be recorded is an and the receiving party is led in the United States, an int of a domestic tive should be attached on must be a separate from the Assignment.) additional numbers attached or the same property). Imber(s) 1746675
Other Citizensh	ip/State of Incorpo	ciation pration/Organization Imber(s) or Reg	nistration	Number(s) Der (DO NOT ENTE 2010714 1746454 1794336	assignmen not domici appointme representa (Designation document Mark if a R BOTH numbers for Registration Numbers for 1971828	nt to be recorded is an and the receiving party is led in the United States, an int of a domestic tive should be attached on must be a separate from the Assignment.) additional numbers attached or the same property). Imber(s) 1746675
Other Citizensh	ip/State of Incorpo	ciation pration/Organization Imber(s) or Reg	nistration	Number(s) Der (DO NOT ENTE 2010714 1746454 1794336	assignmen not domici appointme representa (Designation document Mark if a R BOTH numbers for Registration Numbers for 1971828	nt to be recorded is an and the receiving party is led in the United States, an int of a domestic tive should be attached on must be a separate from the Assignment.) additional numbers attached or the same property). Imber(s) 1746675
Other Citizensh	ip/State of Incorpo	ciation pration/Organization Imber(s) or Reg	nistration	Number(s) Der (DO NOT ENTE 2010714 1746454 1794336	assignmen not domici appointme representa (Designation document Mark if a R BOTH numbers for Registration Numbers for 1971828	nt to be recorded is an and the receiving party is led in the United States, an int of a domestic tive should be attached on must be a separate from the Assignment.) additional numbers attached or the same property). Imber(s) 1746675

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation, a Hong Kong corporation (herein after referred to as ("Secured Party"), having an office at 140 Broadway, 8th Floor, New York, NY, 10005, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in those certain trademarks, as set forth in attached hereto incorporated herein (the Exhibit A and "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill associated therewith of B.U.M. International, Inc., a Nevada corporation (herein after referred to as "Debtor"), having a place of business at 141 Industrial Highway, P.O. Box 240, Slatersville, RI 02876, pursuant certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated September 29, 1997, by Debtor in favor of Secured Party, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 14, 1997, Reel 1665 at Frame 0266 (the "Security Agreement"), is released and all interests in the Trademarks, and any related property, including goodwill, previously pledged to Secured Party under the Security Agreement, are hereby released to Debtor, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 22 day of November, 2000.

The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation Limited

By:

Title:

Group General Marager - IBM

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

on the 22 day of November, 2000, before me personally appeared TAIN Stewart, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the Group General MANAGEY-of The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation Limited, and that IB said instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act of deed of said corporation.

[Notary Seal]

PATRICIA IAZZETTA
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 43-4980335
Qualified in Richmond County
Commission Expires April 15. 200 /

EXHIBIT "A"

B.U.M. INTERNATIONAL, INC. U.S. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AS OF SEPTEMBER 25, 1997

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	
AMERICAN LAUNDRY	1,812,989	12/21/93	
AMERICAN LAUNDRY	1,921,204	9/19/95	<u> </u>
AQUA B.U.M.	1,763,731	4/6/93	
AQUA B.U.M.	1,794,343	9/21/93	
baby b.u.m.	1.712,713	9/1/92	
BABY B.U.M.	1,803,738	11/9/93	1
BASEBALL B.U.M.	1,753,290	2/16/93	1
BASIC INSTINCT	1,784395	7/27/93	•
BIG B.U.M.	1,768,116	4/27/93	1
b u m	2,039,572	2/25/97	-
B.U.M.	2,039,571	2/25/97	
"b.u.m. around"	1,724,691	10/13/92	
b.u.m. blues	1,665,480	11/19/91	• •
b.u.m. equipment	1,430,327	2/24/87	•
b.u.m. equipment	1,697,485	6/30/92	
b.u.m. equipment	1,765,172	4/13/93	•
B.U.M.	2,039,581	2/25/97	
BUM EQUIPMENT JEANSWEAR	2,048,533	4/1/97	
B.U.M. EQUIPMENT JEANSWEAR	2,039,581	2/25/97	
B.U.M. FOOTWEAR	1,805,374	11/16/93	
BUM FOR MEN	1,805,373	11/16/93	
B.U.M. GEAR GENUINE BY	1,533,267	4/4/89	
B.U.M. EQUIPMENT		20/20/02	· -1
"bumming around"	1,800,326	10/19/93	[ABANDONED]
b.u.m. it	1,613,951	9/18/90	[ADAMONIO]
b.u.m. jeanswear	2,039,579	2/25/97	
B.U.M. KICKS	1,802,774	11/2/93	
b.u.m. kids	1,810,074	12/7/93	_
B.U.M. RAP	1,956,652	2/13/96	
B.U.M. RUNNER	1,751,943	2/9/93	· •
B.U.M. SPORT	1,794,325	9/21/93	
B.U.M. SPORT	2,041,018	2/25/97	
B.U.M. SPORTS EQUIPMENT	1,808,516	11/30/93	[ABANDONED]
b.u.m. wear	1,613,950	1/10/95	- MMADE. ADD
BUM WRAPS	1,872,533	$\frac{1/10/95}{2/9/93}$	
CYCLE B.U.M.	1,751,940	$\frac{2/9/93}{9/14/93}$	
F.U.N. EQUIPMENT	1,973,237	2/9/93	
GENTLEMAN B.U.M.	1,751,936	4/13/93	
JUMPIN B.U.M.	1,765,300	4/20/93	
LI'L B.U.M.	1,766,772		
Elife the second of the second		TOR A DEMAR	N

TRADEMARK

REHH: 1665 FRAME: 0267

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
LI'L B.U.M.	1,805,300	11/16/93
LITTLE B.U.M.	1,823,768	2/22/94
MARATHON B.U.M.	1,765,299	4/13/93
MOM EQUIPMENT	1,879,869	2/21/95
MUSCLE B.U.M.	1,746,459	1/12/93
OCEAN B.U.M.	1,757,674	3/9/93
OCEAN B.U.M.	1,794,344	9/21/93
PURE BASIX	1,964,425	3/26/96
PURE CLASIX	1,920,561	9/19/95
RACQUET B.U.M.	1,746,455	1/12/93
R.I.S.K.	2,010,714	10/22/96
R.LS.K. EQUIPMENT	1,971,828	4/30/96
ROLLER B.U.M.	1,746,454	1/12/93
SEA B.U.M.	1,757,675	3/9/93
SEA B.U.M.	1,798,809	10/12/93
SKIBUM	1,737,405	12/1/92
SOCCER B.U.M.	1,794,336	9/21/93
STREET CEAR	1,226,743	2/8/83
SUBCULTURE	1,589,060	3/27/90
SURF B.U.M.	1,796,627	10/5/93
VOLLEY B.U.M.	1,751,941	2/9/93
WORKOUT B.U.M.	1,751,944	2/9/93
ZIPCITY	1,779,724	6/29/93

[ABANDONED]

TIKSB (Ext) A Registered Trademarks

TRADEMARK REEL: 1665 FRAME: 0268

B.U.M. INTERNATIONAL, INC. U.S. PENDING TRADEMARKS AS OF SEPTEMBER 25, 1997

PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS	APPLICATION NO.	
AMERICAN LAUNDRY BY B.U.M. EQUIPMENT	74/284,925	
BLADE B.U.M.	74/289,908	
BLEACHER B.U.M.	74/269,596	
b.u.m.	74/275,576	[ABANDONED]
BUM	74/275,638	
BUM and Design	74/286,601	
B.U.M.ASAURUS	74/372,391	
B.U.M. BAG	74/282,487	
B.U.M. BOXERS	74/393,573	
B.U.M. BRIEFS	74/393,572	
B.U.M. EQUIPMENT FOOTWEAR	74/285,815	
B.U.M.OSAURUS	74/414,363	-
C.O.D.E. #	74/430,176	[ABANDONED]
ETHIX and Design	74/339,027	[ABANDONED]
MINI B.U.M.	74/341,509	
PREMIUM BRAND BY B.U.M. EQUIPMENT	74/367,107	
PREMIUM B.U.M. EQUIPMENT	74/367,108	
R.I.S.K. WEAR	74/414,460	
SLEEP EQUIPMENT	74/367,335	[ABANDONED]
SUPER B.U.M.	74/276,279	
TENNIS BUM	74/381,122	
U.S. ICONS	74/474,013	[ABANDONED]

HKSR Joh A. Pending Trademarks

RECORDED: 12/12/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 1665 FRAME: 0269